1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II	State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources				Form C-14 Revised October 10, 200		
301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505				Submit 2 Copies to appropriat District Office in accordanc with Rule 116 on bacl side of form		
Rela	ease Notificatio	on and Co	rective Ac	tion			
NM 1400353566		OPERAT			Initial Report	🔲 Final Rep	
Name of Company Enterprise Field Servi PO Box 4324, Houston		Contact Telephone N	<i>Jim Heap</i> 5. 432-686-5404	1			
Facility Name <i>Pipeline ROW, Mercu</i>			: Gas Gatherin)		
Surface Owner Private-McDonald	ace Owner Private-McDonald Mineral Owner		NA Le			Lease No. NA	
·	LOCATIO	N OF REL	EASE				
Unit LetterSectionTownshipRange2023S28E		h/South Line		East/West L	ine County	Eddy	
I	Latitude <u>32.290685 N</u>	Longitude	- <u>104.117925</u> W				
	NATURI	E OF RELE	ASE				
Type of ReleaseNatural Gas and PipelineSource of ReleasePipeline Leak	<1 BBL of I	Volume of Release182 MCF,Volume Recovered<1 BBL of PPL liquids					
•			Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 2/10/2013 18:00 (MST) 12/10/2013 18:30 (MST)				
Was Immediate Notice Given?] No 🛛 Not Required	If YES, To Y	Whom?			·	
By Whom?		Date and Ho	ur				
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
Yes X					INCC		
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*	*				1	I	
					DEC 2	3 2013	
	NMOCD ARTESIA						
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Suspected internal corrosion. The line was is		d scheduled for	repair. Loss volun	ne includes	blow-down.	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Tak Any impacted area will be determined when surrounding area. Repair schedule is not know	the line is excavated; la	ndowner will be eport.	notified. Current	observation	n shows a release	e of liquids to the	
I hereby certify that the information given above regulations all operators are required to report ar public health or the environment. The acceptance should their operations have failed to adequately or the environment. In addition, NMOCD accept federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	nd/or file certain release ce of a C-141 report by t v investigate and remedia	notifications and he NMOCD mai ate contaminatio	l perform correctiv ked as "Final Rep 1 that pose a threa	e actions for ort" does not to ground	or releases which of relieve the ope water, surface wa	may endanger rator of liability ater, human health	
		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
					A.		
Signature: Triel			Approved by District Supervisor: Signed By Mily Beared				
Signature: Jon E. Fields		Approved by E	istrict Supervisor:	Signed B	y Mily	Brancolem	
	al	Approved by E	i 032014 -		tion Date:	Server	
Printed Name: Jon E. Fields	al	JAN Approval Date Conditions of	0 3 2014 Approval:	Expira	tion Date:		
Printed Name: Jon E. Fields Title: Director, Field Environmente		JA Approval Date Conditions of / Remediation	0 3 2014	Expira			



ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P. ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS HOLDINGS LLC (General Partner)

December 13, 2013

7012 2210 0001 2197 0902 Return Receipt Requested

Mr. Mike Bratcher New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office 811 South First Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

DEC 23 2013

RE: Form C-141 Report for Enterprise Products Gas Loss Reported in the Carlsbad Gathering Field

Mr. Bratcher:

Pursuant to 29 (19.15.29) NMAC please find enclosed the requisite C-141 Form for the December 12, 2013 release from our Mercury Fee gathering line in our Carlsbad Gathering Field, Eddy County. The leak is a suspected internal corrosion failure.

If you have any questions or need more information, please contact Jim Heap by phone at 432-686-5404, by email at <u>jkheap@eprod.com</u> or me at 713-318-6595.

Regards,

Jon E. Field

/sjn attachments

P. O. BOX 4324 HOUSTON, TX 77210-4324 713.381.6500

1100 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TX 77002-5227 www.epplp.com